## REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR Before the Bench of Mr. Ved Prakash, Senior Legal Consultant

## RERA/CC/96/2024

Smt. Nandini Mala .....Complainant

Vs

M/s Rajnirmal Homes Pvt. Ltd. ....Respondent

**Project: Signature Tower** 

For the Complainant: Shri Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent/s : Shri Shashi Kant Singh, Promoter

## 30/07/2024

## **PROCEEDING**

Hearing taken up. Learned counsel Shri Sumit Kumar on behalf of the complainant and the promoter Shri Shashi Kant Singh are present. Both parties are ready to resolve the dispute amicably.

Considering submissions, put up on 18.09.2024 for further Conciliation.

Sd/(Ved Prakash)
Senior Legal Consultant
RERA, Bihar